TeleLinx Series
Cat 3 Building Entrance Terminals
Te
le
Li
nx
B
ui

110 connectors.
• Individual Five Pin Modules offer
system scalability and serviceability.
• Covered to provide added security and
durability and ensure your transmission
certification.
• Gold plated contacts for corrosion
resistance.
• Integral cable management and strain
relief and durable black painted steel
housings.
• Grounding hardware included.
Ordering Information
ITW Linx
Part Number Description
TL-12C 12-pair Cat 3 rated BET with cover, Wall-mount only, 4.3" × 10.2" × 4.1".
TL-25C 25-pair Cat 3 rated BET with cover, Rack- or wall-mountable, 5.2" × 19" × 4.1".
TL-50C 50-pair Cat 3 rated BET with cover, Rack- or wall-mountable, 8.7" × 19" × 4.1".
TL-100C 100-pair Cat 3 rated BET with cover, Rack- or wall-mountable, 15.7" × 19" × 4.1".
800.336.LINX
Te
le

Clamping Level (FPP4 & FPP6). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75V, 235V, 300V
Response Time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1–5 Nanoseconds
Capacitance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . < 50pF
Suppression Modes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Metallic & Longitudinal
Wires Protected . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-wires, 1-pair
Termination Type. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Five Pin Block
More information is available in the Technical Reference
section of this catalog, turn to page 92.
For up-to-date
warranty information
see our web site:
ww.itwlinx.com
Ordering Information
ITW Linx Fuse UL UL UL Max. Operating Clamping
Part Number Rating Primary Secondary Isolated Loop Application Performance Voltage (AC & DC) Voltage
FPP4-7.5 350mA 3 3 — Voice/Fax/Modem 250 kHz 6.75–8.25 Volts 7.5 Volts
FPP4-16 350mA 3 3 — Voice/Fax/Modem 250 kHz 14.4–17.6 Volts 16 Volts
FPP4-30 350mA 3 3 — Voice/Fax/Modem 250 kHz 27.0–33.0 Volts 30 Volts
FPP4-39 350mA 3 3 — Voice/Fax/Modem 250 kHz 35.1–42.9 Volts 39 Volts
FPP4-75 350mA 3 3 — Voice/Fax/Modem 250 kHz 60.0–95.0 Volts 75 Volts
FPP4-235 350mA 3 3 — Voice/Fax/Modem 250 kHz 210–265 Volts 235 Volts
FPP4-300 350mA 3 3 — Voice/Fax/Modem 250 kHz 300 Volts Peak 300 Volts
FPP6-7.5 160mA — 3 — Voice/Fax/Modem 1.544 MHz 6.75–8.25 Volts 7.5 Volts
FPP6-16 160mA — 3 — Voice/Fax/Modem 1.544 MHz 14.4–17.6 Volts 16 Volts
FPP6-30 160mA — 3 — Voice/Fax/Modem 1.544 MHz 27.0–33.0 Volts 30 Volts
FPP6-39 160mA — 3 — Voice/Fax/Modem 1.544 MHz 35.1–42.9 Volts 39 Volts
FPP6-75 160mA — 3 — Voice/Fax/Modem 1.544 MHz 60.0–95.0 Volts 75 Volts
FPP6-235 160mA — 3 — Voice/Fax/Modem 1.544 MHz 210–265 Volts 235 Volts
FPP4 & FPP6—CATEGORY 3 FIVE PIN SURGE PROTECTION MODULES
Features
• UL Listed for Primary (497) and
Secondary (497A) applications. UL